AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITIES OF
ISSAQUAH, SNOQUALMIE AND NORTH BEND FOR POLICE DISPATCH AND
RECORDS MANAGEMENT SERVICES.

THIS AMENDMENT amends that certain Interlocal Agreement between the Cities of
Issaquah, Snoqualmie, and North Bend for Police Dispatch and Records Management Services
(the “Interlocal Agreement”) entered into by the parties on March 25, 2014.

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Agreement sets forth the terms and conditions under which the
City of Issaquah has agreed to provide police dispatch and records management services to the
cities of Snoqualmie and North Bend, and

WHEREAS, Section 16 of the Interlocal Agreement provides for an initial five-year term
ending March 8, 2019 and for automatic renewal thereafter for successive five-year terms unless
terminated under Section 18, and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to renew the Interlocal Agreement and to amend Sections
2.7 and 2.8 of the Interlocal Agreement to recognize that the start-up costs provided for in Section
2.7 have been paid and to reduce the automatic annual price escalator provided in Section 2.8 from
5% to 3%.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties have entered into this Amendment under the terms and
conditions set forth below.

1. Start-Up Costs. In recognition of the fact that the start-up costs provided for in
Section 2.7 of the Interlocal Agreement were paid in full, Section 2.7 is hereby deleted and of no
further force and effect.

2. Automatic Price Escalator. Section 2.8 of the Interlocal Agreement is revised to
read as follows:

2.8  PSAP and RMS Cost. Issaquah will continue to
provide the Services in 2019 for the sum of $519,822. The price
will increase by 3% on January 1, 2020 to $535,416. For each
calendar year thereafter, the sum will increase by 3%, resulting in
the following payments amounts during the years 2021 through
2024: 2021 - $551,478, 2022 - $568,022, 2023 - $585,062, and 2024
- $602,613. Ifthis Agreement is renewed for an additional five-year
term or terms after 2024, the total sum will continue to be increased
by 3% on January 1 of each calendar year thereafter unless otherwise
agreed to by the parties. Amounts paid by Snoqualmie for PSAP
and RMS Services under this Section shall be the entire amount paid
by Snoqualmie for the Services.

3. Other Provisions. Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, all provisions
of the Interlocal Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2
{JEH1900705.DOCX;1/00010.900000/ }

Resolution 1899, Exhibit A



EXECUTED by the parties on the dates set forth below.

CITY OF ISSAQUAH

Mary Lou Pauly, Mayor
Dated:

CITY OF NORTH BEND

Kenneth Hearing, Mayor
Dated.:

Page 2 of 2
{JEH1900705.DOCX;1/00010.900000/ }

Resolution 1899, Exhibit A

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE

/[

Matthew Larson, Mayor
Dafd:_s[zalzo1a

ABIA - oy





